$518.0

$500.0

$350.0

$350.0

SBIC Debentures   Credit Facilities July 2026 Notes
June 2027 Notes August 2028 Notes March 2029 Notes

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
$0.0

$50.0

$100.0

$150.0

$200.0

$250.0

$300.0

$350.0

$400.0

$450.0

$500.0

$550.0

$600.0

Refer to Endnotes beginning on page 41 of this presentation

MAIN’s conservative
capital structure
provides long-term
access to attractively-
priced and structured
debt facilities
• Allows for investments in

assets with long-term
holding periods / illiquid
positions and greater
yields and overall returns

• Provides downside
protection and liquidity
through economic cycles

• Allows MAIN to be
opportunistic during
periods of economic
uncertainty

(1) (2)

(5)(4)(3)

Long-term Maturity of Debt Obligations

mainstcapital.comNYSE: MAINMain Street Capital Corporation www.mainstcapital.com
Page 20

Basis Point
Increase

(Decrease) in
Interest Rate

Increase
(Decrease)
in Interest

Income

(Increase)
Decrease
in Interest
Expense(3)

Increase
(Decrease) in

NII
from the
External

Investment
Manager(4)

Increase
(Decrease) in

NII

Increase
(Decrease) in

NII per
Share(5)

(100) $ (22,941) $ 5,180 $ (513) $ (18,274) $ (0.20)
(75)  (17,205)  3,885  (385)  (13,705)  (0.15)
(50)  (11,470)  2,590  (256)  (9,136)  (0.10)
(25)  (5,735)  1,295  (128)  (4,568)  (0.05)
25  5,691  (1,295)  127  4,523  0.05
50  11,231  (2,590)  250  8,891  0.10
75  16,727  (3,885)  371  13,213  0.15
100  22,223  (5,180)  645  17,688  0.20

MAIN’s financial results are subject
to impact from changes in interest
rates; MAIN’s capital structure
includes a majority of fixed rate
debt obligations, while MAIN’s
investment portfolio includes a
majority of floating rate debt
investments with minimum interest
rate floors

– 79% of MAIN’s outstanding debt
obligations have fixed interest
rates(6)

– 62% of MAIN’s debt investments
bear interest at floating rates,(6) the
majority of which contain contractual
minimum index rates, or “interest
rate floors” (weighted-average floor
of approximately 130 basis points)(7)

– Results in increases in net